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OR AGENCY

COORDINATOR MAILING ADDRESS PHONE 
NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

EAP  Departmental 
Contact

Bonnie Fauber, Drug-Free 
Workplace Program 
Manager

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 25-W, Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

EAP  USDA FOH EAP 
On-Site Counselor

Dr. Lillian Walker-
Shelton,  FOH EAP Field 
Consultant for USDA

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 4634-So, 
Washington, DC  20250  In Ofc: Tues, Thurs

(202) 720-5717
(EAP 24/7 at 800-

222-0364)

lillian.walker-shelton@psc.hhs.gov

EAP  USDA FOH EAP 
On-Site Counselor

Dr. Diana Vartan, FOH 
EAP Field Consultant for 
USDA

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 4636-So, 
Washington, DC  20250  In Ofc: M-F 
(Occasionally offsite Thursday afternoons)

(202) 720-5718
(EAP 24/7 at 800-

222-0364)

diana.vartan@foh.hhs.gov

EAP AMS Harvey Lee 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 2728-So, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 471-3881 harvey.lee@usda.gov

EAP APHIS and FAS Tara Abramowitz 4700 River Road, 3B-02.5, Riverdale, MD  20737 (301) 851-2883 tara.l.abramowitz@usda.gov

EAP DA, OSEC, and 
Staff Offices

Bonnie Fauber, Drug-Free 
Workplace Program 
Manager

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 25-W, Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

EAP FNCS Constance Smith USDA, FNS, HRD, 1320 Braddock Place, 6th 
Floor, Alexandria, VA 22314

(703) 605-0823 constance.smith@usda.gov

EAP FPAC (FSA, 
NRCS, RMA, 
Business Center)

Juliet McBride (Alternate) USDA, Farm Production and Conservation 
Mission Area, Human Resources Division, 1400 
Independence Avenue, SW, Room 6203-So, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 401-0683 juliet.mcbride@usda.gov

EAP FPAC (FSA, 
NRCS, RMA, 
Business Center)

Uretha Bostic (Primary) Physical and Mailing:  USDA/NRCS Gainesville 
State Office, FPAC-BC, Human Resources 
Division, 4500 NW 27th Avenue, Building A, 
Gainesville, FL 32606; 
Alternate: USDA, FPAC-BC, Human Resources 
Division, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 
6224-So, Washington, DC  20250

(352) 338-9526 uretha.bostic@usda.gov

EAP FS Wendy Veney 201 14th and Independence Avenue, SW, 
Washington, DC

(703) 605-0884 wendy.veney@usda.gov
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EAP FSIS Jodi Hallstrom Human Resources Office, 920 2nd Avenue South, 
Suite 1300, Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 659-8597 jodi.hallstrom@usda.gov

EAP OIG Erika Johnson, Acting 
Director

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 
16-E, Wash, DC 20250

(202) 720-6480 erika.johnson@oig.usda.gov

EAP RD Chris Duggan (Primary) 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 1310-So, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 692-0177 chris.duggan@usda.gov

EAP RD Brittany Goodman 
(Alternate)

1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 1316-So, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0818 brittany.goodman@usda.gov

EAP REE (ARS/ ERS/ 
NAL/ NASS/ 
NIFA)

Jessica Castro 5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Building 3, Cubicle 1146 -
A, Beltsville, MD 20705-5000

(301) 504-1440 jessica.castro@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  DA Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Octavia Moore)

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 25-W, Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 octavia.moore@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  OPPE Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Matthew Underwood)

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 25-W, Washington, DC  20250

(202) 263-9974 matthew.underwood@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  
OASCR

Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Winona Lake Scott)

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 
302-W, Washington, DC 20250

(202) 401-3648 winona.scott@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  
OBPA

Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Wendy Dotson)

USDA/OBPA, Whitten Room 148-E, 1400 
Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC  
20250

(202) 720-8626 wendy.dotson@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  OC Bonnie Fauber (Primary 
Contact: Claudia Arias)

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 
423-A, Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-1691 claudia.arias@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  OC Bonnie Fauber (Alternate 
Contact: Terry Logan)

USDA/OC, Attn: Terry Logan, 1400 Independence 
Avenue, SW, Whitten Building Room 434-A, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-3118 terry.logan@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  OCE Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Vanessa Brown-Harrod)

OCE/OEEP, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, 
South Building Room 4059-So, Washington, DC  
20250

(202) 720-4793 vanessa.brown-harrod@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  
OCFO-FMS

Pending Designation Vacant Vacant Vacant

EAP Staff Office:  
OCFO-HQ

Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Yvette Waul)

Stop 9003/South Building Room 3422B-S
1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC  
20250

(202) 690-4414 yvette.waul@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  
OCFO-NFC

Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Rachel Cruz)

13800 Old Gentilly Road, New Orleans, LA 70129 (504) 426-7902 rachel.cruz@usda.gov
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EAP Staff Office:  
OCFO-PFS

Pending Designation Vacant Vacant Vacant

EAP Staff Office:  OCIO Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Chris Wren)

1400 Independence Ave, SW, Whitten Room 439-
W, Washington, DC 20250

(202) 720-4840 christopher.wren@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  OES Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Robert Simpson, Jr)

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Room 
116-A, Washington, DC 20250

(202) 720-7177 robert.simpsonjr@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  OGC Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Robyn Davis)

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten 
Building, Rm. 25-W, Washington, D.C.  20250

(202) 720-0412 robyn.davis@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  
OHSEC

Bonnie Fauber (Contact: 
Mike O'Connor)

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 1457-So, 
Washington, DC  20250

(202) 205-3609 mike.oconnor@usda.gov

EAP Staff Office:  
OSEC

Bonnie Fauber (IAA 
Contact:  John Pirchio)

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten Building 
Room 25-W, Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-0412 john.pirchio@usda.gov
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